1,84,52,2011- to MSME-Testing
Centre, Chennai under the object head Machinery and Equipments
(4851.00.102.33.00.52)for Financial year 2022-23.

Sir,

I am to convey the administrative approval and financial sanction of As & DC
(MSME) for allocation of amount Rs. 1,84,52,2011- (One Crore Eighty Four Lakh Fifty
Two Thousand Two Hundred One Only) to MSME- Testing Centre, Chennai during the
current FY 2022-23 for procurement of Machinery and Equipments to enhance testing
facilitiesl balancingl replacement of machinery used for conducting tests and auxiliary
equipmentsl accessories required for modification or upgradation 1 to create complete new